There are no dividends declared by our Company since incorporation except as mentioned below:

Financial Year  Dividend recommended

2019-20 Rs. 1.5 per share

2020-21 Re. 1 per share

2021-22 Nil

100

SECTION V – FINANCIAL INFORMATION

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

S. No Particulars Page No.

1. Limited review unaudited financial results for the period ended June 30, 2022 101-108

2. Restated Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31,
2022, March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020

109-140

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalisation as at March 31, 2022 on the basis of Restated Consolidated
Financial Statements and as adjusted for the proposed Offer. This table should be read in conjunction with
‘Risk Factors’, ‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’,
and ‘Financial Statements’ on pages 21, 142 and 100 respectively.

Particulars  Pre-Issue as at March 31, 2022 Post Issue

Total Borrowings  2718.89 1852.89

Non - current borrowings 1325.67 1325.67

Current Borrowings  4044.56 3178.56

Total Borrowings (C) = (A) + (B)

Total equity attributable to equity
holders of our Company

1004.6 1366.2

Equity Share Capital  1545.49 4800.394

Other Equity  2550.09 6166.594

Total   equity   attributable   to
equity   shareholders   of our
Company (D)

1.07 0.30

Non - current borrowings / total
equity attributable to equity
shareholders of the Company =
(A) / (D)

1.59 0.52

Total   borrowings   /   total   equity
attributable   to   equity
shareholders of the Company =
(C)/(D)

2718.89 1852.89

Post Issue column reflects  changes  in  the  total  equity  only  on  account  of  the  proceeds  from  the  Issue
(assuming full subscription in the Issue and subject to finalization of the Basis of Allotment and to be adjusted
per the Rights Entitlement ratio and receipt of all Call Monies), i.e., fresh Issue of 36,16,560 Equity Shares at
a price of ₹ 100 per Rights Equity Share, including a premium of ₹ 90 per Rights Equity Share, resulting in an
increase of ₹ 361.65 lakhs in the Equity Share capital of our Company and an increase of ₹ 3254.90 lakhs in
other equity. Adjustments do not include Issue related expenses. It does not consider any other transactions